From-TRIBUNE CO LEGAL DEPT

DECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WGNO Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tri bune Television New Orleans, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delowore ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: DCC. 31, 2000	Street Address: 2 Canal Street, Suite 2800 City: New OrleanState: LA 7ip: 70130 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/106054 Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 337, 761 1, 969, 329 1, 969, 329
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Michael A. Parks</u> Internal Address: <u>Tribune Company</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 435 N. Michigan Quenu	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL zip: 60611	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **MCKGL A Parks** Name of Person Signing** Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document: **Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** **Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** **Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** **Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document:** Total number of pages Including cover sheet, atlachments, and document.**	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02:56pm

Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

WGNO INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

WGNO INC.

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article One thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article One the following new Article One.:

"One. The name of the Corporation is:

TRIBUNE TELEVISION NEW ORLEANS, INC."

The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Dennis J. FitzSimons this 31st day of December, 2000.

President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:40 PM 01/02/2001 010001852 - 0937051

02:56pm



As Secretary of State, of the State of Louisiana, I do hereby Certify that

an Amended Application for Certificate of Authority form of WGNO INC.

Domiciled at WILMINGTON, DELAWARE, changing the corporate name to TRIBUNE TELEVISION NEW ORLEANS, INC.,

Was filed and recorded in this Office on March 28, 2001.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

TRO_34121194F_35064198 Isovelary of Itale



TRADEMARK